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San Francisco – April 14, 2023 – Cooley advised Uber, a tech company providing mobility as a service, on its agreement to sell a

50.03% stake in a newly created super app business unit of its Middle East subsidiary Careem to e& (formerly known as Emirates

Telecommunications Group Company) for $400 million. Lawyers Ben Beerle, Ben Shribman, Carlos Ramirez, David Peinsipp,

Caitlin Cunningham, Joe Claffey and Arielle H. Friehling led the Cooley team.

Uber’s existing Careem business will be separated into a ride-hailing side and a super app side. The super app business will take

over Careem’s existing food and grocery delivery and fintech services, while Uber will retain full ownership of Careem’s ride-hailing

business. 

Uber Technologies, Inc. is a technology company that engages in the development and operation of applications, networks and

products to power movement from point A to point B. Uber offers ride-hailing and food delivery services, along with other delivery

services.

About Cooley LLP

Clients partner with Cooley on transformative deals, complex IP and regulatory matters, and high-stakes litigation, where innovation

meets the law.

Cooley has nearly 1,400 lawyers across 18 offices in the United States, Asia and Europe, and a total workforce of more than

3,000.

This content is provided for general informational purposes only, and your access or use of the content does not create an

attorney-client relationship between you or your organization and Cooley LLP, Cooley (UK) LLP, or any other affiliated practice or

entity (collectively referred to as “Cooley”). By accessing this content, you agree that the information provided does not constitute

legal or other professional advice. This content is not a substitute for obtaining legal advice from a qualified attorney licensed in

your jurisdiction, and you should not act or refrain from acting based on this content. This content may be changed without notice. It

is not guaranteed to be complete, correct or up to date, and it may not reflect the most current legal developments. Prior results do

not guarantee a similar outcome. Do not send any confidential information to Cooley, as we do not have any duty to keep any

information you provide to us confidential. This content may have been generated with the assistance of artificial intelligence (AI) in

accordance with our AI Principles, may be considered Attorney Advertising and is subject to our legal notices.

Key Contacts

https://www.cooley.com/about/innovation
https://www.cooley.com/legal-notices


Ben Beerle 
San Francisco

bbeerle@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2192

Ben Shribman 
London

bshribman@cooley.com 
+44 (0) 20 7556 4447

Carlos Ramirez 
San Diego

cramirez@cooley.com 
+1 858 550 6157

David Peinsipp 
San Francisco

dpeinsipp@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2177

Caitlin Cunningham 
Colorado

cecunningham@cooley.com 
+1 720 566 4113

TJ Graham 
Palo Alto

tgraham@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5392

David Wilson 
London

dwilson@cooley.com 
+44 (0) 20 7556 4473

Stephanie Gentile 
New York

sgentile@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6531

Eileen Marshall 
Washington, DC

emarshall@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7083

Ann Bevitt 
London

abevitt@cooley.com 
+44 (0) 20 7556 4264

Henry Stewart 
London

hstewart@cooley.com 
+44 (0) 20 7556 4479

Barbara Mirza 
Santa Monica

bmirza@cooley.com 
+1 310 883 6465

Charles Haley 
Palo Alto

chaley@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5146



Aaron Pomeroy 
Colorado

apomeroy@cooley.com 
+1 720 566 4108

Kevin King 
Washington, DC

kking@cooley.com 
+1 202 842 7823

Christopher Kimball 
Washington, DC

ckimball@cooley.com 
+1 202 842 7892

Claire Keast-Butler 
London

ckeastbutler@cooley.com 
+44 20 7556 4211

Siana Lowrey slowrey@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2150

Rebecca Ross 
Washington, DC

rross@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7150

Karen Tsai 
Washington, DC

ktsai@cooley.com 
+1 202 842 7857

Peter Crain 
Reston

pcrain@cooley.com 
+1 703 456 8189

Julie Wicklund 
Palo Alto

jwicklund@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5093

Shannon MacMichael 
Washington, DC

smacmichael@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7069

Rick Jantz 
Santa Monica

rjantz@cooley.com 
+1 310 883 6493

Kafeel Azher 
London

kazher@cooley.com 
+44 20 7556 4192

Grigor Lynch 
Colorado

glynch@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6528



This information is a general description of the law; it is not intended to provide specific legal advice nor is it intended to create an

attorney-client relationship with Cooley LLP. Before taking any action on this information you should seek professional counsel.

 

Copyright © 2023 Cooley LLP, 3175 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, CA 94304; Cooley (UK) LLP, 22 Bishopsgate, London, UK EC2N

4BQ. Permission is granted to make and redistribute, without charge, copies of this entire document provided that such copies are

complete and unaltered and identify Cooley LLP as the author. All other rights reserved.

Caitlin Courtney 
Palo Alto

ccourtney@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5714

Talya Kornitzer 
New York

tkornitzer@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6296

Mickeala Tu 
Palo Alto

mtu@cooley.com 
+1 650 647 3297

Juan Nascimbene 
London

jnascimbene@cooley.com 
+44 (0) 20 7556 4558

Eerik Kukebal 
London

ekukebal@cooley.com 
+44 (0) 20 7556 4511


	Uber Sells 50% Stake in Careem’s Super App to e&
	Key Contacts


